HDJ/JN1003
Series Connectors
Innovative Interconnection Solutions
D
AT
A
Contents
Introduction 3
Features and Benefits 3
Part Numbering System 4
Technical Characteristics 4
Insert Arrangements 5
Receptacles 6-7
Plugs 8
Accessories 9
Contacts and Tools 10
HDJ/JN1003
Series Connectors
Users of this product range should familiarise themselves with the following relevant specifications
and ordering terminology:
LN29729 The original DIN specification for ‘Series 11/2’ circular connectors.
This is based on MIL-C-38999 Series 1 coupling interface lengths and Series 2 diameters.
Eurofighter STD J62.017 is derived from this specification.
DIN65002 The performance specification for LN29729 connectors.
EN3372 The European AECMA specification based on LN29729.
J 62.017 The governing design standard for ‘Series 11/2’ circular connectors used for the Eurofighter
programme. This standard incorporates additional performance requirements to LN29729.
JN 1003 The ordering code used for qualified product to J 62.017.
HDJ The ordering code for Deutsch UK product.
VG 96912 Specification for connectors for fighting vehicles.
The HDJ Series is a range of bayonet coupling
connectors specifically designed to conform to
new European standards for circular connectors for
airframe use. The range comprises plugs, receptacles,
and cable accessories.
The series is intermateable and intermountable with
connectors conforming to LN29729, EN 3372, J 62.017,
VG 96912 and the Deutsch AS range.
3
• Medium and high density arrangements
• 100% scoop proof design
• Hard face socket insert
• Contact retention mechanism integral to insert
• Elastomer interface and wire seals
• RFI fingers at mating interface and 360º
backshell serrations
Features
• Simple assembly techniques
• Standard assembly tooling
• Improved EMC performance and reduced weight
compared with previous standards
• Standard MIL-C-39029 contacts as used in
MIL-DTL-38999 connectors
• Positive bayonet locking
Benefits
4
Deutsch UK Series Eurofighter Series
Part Numbering System
Technical Characteristics
HDJ 07 14 - 35 P N - *
Prefix
Shell Style
00 = Square Flange Receptacle
01H = Hermetic
02 = Box Mount
03 = Bulkhead Receptacle
06 = Free Plug with Grounding Fingers
07 = Jam Nut Receptacle
Shell Size
Insert Arrangement
Contact Type
P = Pin
S = Socket
(for Style 03 use ‘PS’ designator)
Orientation
N, A, B, C, D
(N & A only for Style ‘03’)
(N, A & D only for Size 8)
Modification
Without Suffix = With Contacts,
090 = Without Contacts
Note: Hermetic and Filter Versions
Available. (Consult Deutsch UK)
JN 1003 A 14 - 35 P N - *
Prefix
Shell Style
A = Jam Nut Receptacle
B = Square Flange Receptacle
FG = Free Plug with Grounding Fingers
H = Box Mount
Shell Size
Insert Arrangement
Contact Type
P = Pin
S = Socket
Orientation
N, A, B, C, D
(N, A & D only for Size 8)
Modification
(consult specification)
Without Suffix = Without Contacts,
1 =  With Contacts
* The upper temperature limit quoted is the maximum internal hot spot temperature resulting from any combination of ambient temperature and heating
due to current.
Dielectric withstand voltage rating of mated connectors ACV rms.
Rating Class Sea Level 70,000ft (22,000m)
Shell Material Aluminium alloy
Plating Olive drab cadmium
RFI ring Material Berrylium copper
Plating Nickel/cadmium
Insert Material Thermoplastic and fluorinated